Fee Schedule Town of Sandwich Fire Department

Approved by Board of Selectmen 04/10/2015

Item
Ambulance Fee Base Rate
Ambulance Fee/Loaded Mile/min. 20miles
Ammunition Storage
Camps, Summer
Cannon & Mortar Firing
Cellulose Nitrite Film
Central Station Connection Annual Fee
Combustible Fibers
Commercial Cert. Of Occupancy Per Unit
Commercial Garages/Gasoline Stations
Commercial Build. Plans 49,999 sq ft. & under
Commercial Build. Plans 50,000 sq ft & up
Common victualer Safety Inspections
Covered Mall Buildings
Dumpster Permit
Explosives Permit & Site Inspection
False Fire Alarm Fee -First
False Fire Alarm Fee -Second
False Fire Alarm Fee -Third
False Fire Alarm Fee- Fourth and up
Fire Protection Equip. Permit & Inspection
Fireworks Permit & Site Inspection

Fireworks Detail as Required by Fire Chief
Flammable Gas, Liquid or Solid Permit & Inspection
Inns

Junk Yards Permit & Inspection

Lodging / Boarding Houses/Motels
Lumber Yards Permit and Inspection

LP Gas Permit & Inspections

Model Rocket Permit

Nursin/Rest Home Inspection

Oil Burner Permit or Reinpection

Paint Spray Booths Permit & Inspection
Private Schools / Nursing Schools/Clinic
Public Gathering Places

Public Records in Hand Per Page
Reinspections

Report Copy by Mail up to 6 pages

Report Copy Research per hour

Report Copy in person per page

Rubbish Handling

Salamanders (Portable space heaters)

Shut Down of Sprinkler / stand pipe

Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Detector Permit / Inspection
Smokeless Powder Permit

Tank Truck Permit & Inspection

Tanks & Containers (any fluid exc. Water)

Tar Kettles & Flame or Heat Producing Device Permits

Theater Inspection
Tire Storage Permit & Inspection

Authority
Board of Selectmen
Board of Selectmen
527 CMR 13
MGL c.148.s4,5,28
MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
Board of Selectmen
MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
Board of Selectmen
MGL c.148.s4+28, 527CMR
780 CMR
780 CMR
MGL ¢.148.s4+28, 527CMR
MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
527 CMR 34
MGL c.148.s.9+10
Board of Selectmen
Board of Selectmen
Board of Selectmen
Board of Selectmen
MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
MGL c.148.s.9

MGL ¢.148.5.9+28

MGL c.148.s.10A + 23
MGL c.148.s4, 23 +24

MGL c.148.s4, 27A +28
MGL c.148.s4+ 23

527 CMR 17

MGL ¢.148.s.10A + 23
MGL c¢.148.s.9+10

MGL ¢.148.s4+28, 527CMR
527 CMR 4

MGL c.148.s.24

MGL ¢.148.54+28, 527CMR
MGL c.148.s4+5

MGL ¢.66.s10

Board of Selectmen

MGL ¢.66.s10

MGL ¢.66.s10

MGL ¢.66.s10
MGL ¢.148s10A 527 CMR
34

MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
MGL c.148.s27A
MGL c.148.s26F
MGL c.148.s.10A
MGL c.148.515, 527 CMR 9
MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1

MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
MGL c.148.s4 +28, 527
CMR

MGL c.148.528, 527 CMR 1

Fee

25.00
100.00
25.00
25.00
175

50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
FREE
50.00
75.00
100.00
50.00

50.00
as
needed

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
0.10
50.00
5.00
6.00
0.50

50.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00

50.00
25.00

Time Limit
per call
per call
annual
annual
15 days
annual
annual
annual

change occ.
annual
per set
per set
annual
annual

6 months
30 days
annual
annual
annual

as needed
annual
15 days

as needed
annual

quarterly insp.

annual

quarterly insp.

annual
annual
annual

quarterly insp.

each
annual

quarterly insp.
quarterly insp.

n/a
as needed
n/a
n/a
n/a

6 months
30 days
each
change occ.
annual
2 years
annual
each

quarterly insp.

annual

Frequency of
Charge

per call
per call
annual
annual
per event
annual
annual
annual
as needed
annual
per set
per set
annual
annual
As needed
per event
annual
as needed
as needed
as needed
annual
per event

as needed
annual
annual
annual
annual
annual
as needed
annual
annual
each
annual
annual
annual
as needed
as needed
as needed
as needed
as needed

as needed
as needed
as needed
as needed
annual
renewal
annual
as needed

annual
annual



Underground Storage Tank per tank

-Installation/up to 4 visits
-additional Visits
-Removal
- Permit Renewal per Tank
21E per site assessment (site specific)
Welding / Cutting

MGL c.148.5.9,10,28+37

MGL ¢.148.s28, 527 CMR 1
MGL ¢.148.s9+10

100.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

as needed
each
as needed
3yrs
30 days
30 days

as needed
as needed
as needed
3rd year
as requested
per job



