Fee Schedule Town of Sandwich Fire Department Approved by Board of Selectmen 04/10/2015

	A 11 15	_		Frequency of
Item	Authority	Fee	Time Limit	Charge
Ambulance Fee Base Rate	Board of Selectmen		per call	per call
Ambulance Fee/Loaded Mile/min. 20miles	Board of Selectmen		per call	per call
Ammunition Storage	527 CMR 13	25.00	annual	annual
Camps, Summer	MGL c.148.s4,5,28	100.00	annual	annual
Cannon & Mortar Firing	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	25.00	15 days	per event
Cellulose Nitrite Film	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	25.00	annual	annual
Central Station Connection Annual Fee	Board of Selectmen	175	annual	annual
Combustible Fibers	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	50.00	annual	annual
Commercial Cert. Of Occupancy Per Unit	Board of Selectmen	50.00	change occ.	as needed
Commercial Garages/Gasoline Stations	MGL c.148.s4+28, 527CMR	50.00	annual	annual
Commercial Build. Plans 49,999 sq ft. & under	780 CMR	50.00	per set	per set
Commercial Build. Plans 50,000 sq ft & up	780 CMR	F0 00	per set	per set
Common victualer Safety Inspections	MGL c.148.s4+28, 527CMR	50.00	annual	annual
Covered Mall Buildings	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	25.00	annual	annual
Dumpster Permit	527 CMR 34	50.00	6 months	As needed
Explosives Permit & Site Inspection False Fire Alarm Fee -First	MGL c.148.s.9+10 Board of Selectmen	50.00 FREE	30 days annual	per event
False Fire Alarm Fee -Second	Board of Selectmen	50.00		annual
False Fire Alarm Fee -Third	Board of Selectmen	75.00	annual annual	as needed as needed
False Fire Alarm Fee- Fourth and up	Board of Selectmen	100.00	as needed	as needed
	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	50.00	as needed annual	as needed annual
Fire Protection Equip. Permit & Inspection Fireworks Permit & Site Inspection	MGL c.148.s.9	50.00	15 days	
r neworks remit a Site inspection	WGL C. 140.5.9	as	15 days	per event
Fireworks Detail as Required by Fire Chief	MGL c.148.s.9+28	needed	as needed	as needed
Flammable Gas, Liquid or Solid Permit & Inspection	MGL c.148.s.10A + 23	50.00	annual	annual
Inns	MGL c.148.s4, 23 +24	50.00	quarterly insp.	annual
Junk Yards Permit & Inspection	MGL c.148.s4, 27A +28	50.00	annual	annual
Lodging / Boarding Houses/Motels	MGL c.148.s4+ 23	50.00	quarterly insp.	annual
Lumber Yards Permit and Inspection	527 CMR 17	50.00	annual	annual
LP Gas Permit & Inspections	MGL c.148.s.10A + 23	50.00	annual	as needed
Model Rocket Permit	MGL c.148.s.9+10	50.00	annual	annual
Nursin/Rest Home Inspection	MGL c.148.s4+28, 527CMR	50.00	quarterly insp.	annual
Oil Burner Permit or Reinpection	527 CMR 4	50.00	each	each
Paint Spray Booths Permit & Inspection	MGL c.148.s.24	25.00	annual	annual
Private Schools / Nursing Schools/Clinic	MGL c.148.s4+28, 527CMR	25.00	quarterly insp.	annual
Public Gathering Places	MGL c.148.s4+5	25.00	quarterly insp.	annual
Public Records in Hand Per Page	MGL c.66.s10	0.10	n/a	as needed
Reinspections	Board of Selectmen	50.00	as needed	as needed
Report Copy by Mail up to 6 pages	MGL c.66.s10	5.00	n/a	as needed
Report Copy Research per hour	MGL c.66.s10	6.00	n/a	as needed
Report Copy in person per page	MGL c.66.s10 MGL c.148s10A 527 CMR	0.50	n/a	as needed
Rubbish Handling	34	50.00	6 months	as needed
Salamanders (Portable space heaters)	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	25.00	30 days	as needed
Shut Down of Sprinkler / stand pipe	MGL c.148.s27A	50.00	each	as needed
Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Detector Permit / Inspection	MGL c.148.s26F	50.00	change occ.	as needed
Smokeless Powder Permit	MGL c.148.s.10A	25.00	annual	annual
Tank Truck Permit & Inspection	MGL c.148.s15, 527 CMR 9	50.00	2 years	renewal
Tanks & Containers (any fluid exc. Water)	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	25.00	annual	annual
Tar Kettles & Flame or Heat Producing Device Permits	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1 MGL c.148.s4 +28, 527	25.00	each	as needed
Theater Inspection	CMR	50.00	quarterly insp.	annual
Tire Storage Permit & Inspection	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	25.00	annual	annual

Underground Storage Tank per tank	MGL c.148.s.9,10,28+37			
-Installation/up to 4 visits		100.00	as needed	as needed
-additional Visits			each	as needed
-Removal		50.00	as needed	as needed
- Permit Renewal per Tank		50.00	3 yrs	3rd year
21E per site assessment (site specific)	MGL c.148.s28, 527 CMR 1	50.00	30 days	as requested
Welding / Cutting	MGL c.148.s9+10	50.00	30 days	per job